

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 & CrI. M.A. 15835/2015, 11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through Mr. Anil Grover, Spl. PP with Mr.
Shivesh P. Singh, Adv. for CBI

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Ajit Kr. Singh, Ms. Mrinali
Prasad, Mr. Rachit Tandon, Ms.
Priyanka Singh and Ms. Mehak
Dogra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **30.04.2019**

Learned Special PP appearing on behalf of petitioner-CBI submits that there is a change of counsel in the panel of CBI and as such seeks time to examine the record and make compliances of order dated 22.01.2019.

At request, renotify on 25.07.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 30, 2019

'rs'