



\$~106 & 107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 & CRL.M.A.15835/2015, CRL.M.A. 11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAUs OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath with Ms.Monika
Prakash, Advocates.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajit K. Singh with Mr. Deepak
Bhadana, Advocates for respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

+ CRL.REV.P. 42/2020

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA), DIRECTOR OF
ENFORCEMENT Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel ED with Mr. Prakash Siran,
Mr. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr.Abhishek
Patra & Mr.Ripudaman Sharma,
Advts.

versus

SHRI LAV KUMAR SAKSENA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajit K. Singh with Mr. Deepak
Bhadana, Advocates for respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.01.2023

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, re-notify 10th May,
2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023/st