



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 & CRL.M.A.
11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner

Through: Mr Jeevesh Nagrath, Advocate.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr Ajit K. Singh with Ms Priyanka
Singh, Anukriti Tiwari, Mr Shrish
Kohli, Mr Shubham Sahota and Mr
Debasish Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
10.05.2023

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the petition in terms of order dated 27.04.2022. Let the reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Let the parties file a short synopsis of their arguments along with the supporting judgments they seek to rely upon before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 14.07.2023.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 10, 2023
MK