



\$~30 & 31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015, CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 & CRL.M.A.  
11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, SPP for CBI  
with Mr. Arjun, Gaur and Mr. Rajat  
Gupta, Advs.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ajit Singh, Ms. Anukriti, Mr.  
Shrish Kohli and Ms. Silky Sukanya,  
Advs.

31.

+ CRL.REV.P. 42/2020  
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA), DIRECTOR OF  
ENFORCEMENT

..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SC with Mr.  
Prakash Airan, Adv.

versus

SHRI LAV KUMAR SAKSENA & ANR. .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Ajit Singh, Ms. Anukriti, Mr.  
Shrish Kohli and Ms. Silky Sukanya,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

%

**ORDER**  
**12.01.2024**



It is already 04.46 P.M.  
No time left.  
Re-notify on 01.03.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2024**  
**N.S. ASWAL**