



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 and CRL.M.A. 15835/2015, 11061/2018
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP
(CBI).

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR Respondents
Through: Ms. Silky Sukanya, Advocate for R-1.
+ CRL.REV.P. 42/2020
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA), DIRECTOR OF
ENFORCEMENT Petitioner

Through:

versus

SHRI LAV KUMAR SAKSENA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED with Mr. Prakash
Airan, Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr.
Abhishek Batra and Mr. Ripudaman
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
01.03.2024

List on 22.07.2024.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 1, 2024/mr