



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 685/2015**

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP with  
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.  
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR** ..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**30.05.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 14592/2024 (by Respondent to hand over the original documents of the property)**

1. It is not possible to take up the matter today as full court reference is scheduled in the post lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 31.05.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MAY 30, 2024**  
**N.S. ASWAL**