



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 &CRL.M.A. 14592/2024.**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhrdwaj (SPP) Mr. Kushgra Kumra, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates.**

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANRRespondent

Through: **Mr. Atul Bhandari, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

1. Proxy counsel appears on behalf of the Standing Counsel for CBI and states that the main counsel is pre-occupied in another matter.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 22nd July, 2024, the date already fixed.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 8, 2024/RK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)