



\$~38&39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 CRL.M.A. 11061/2018
CRL.M.A. 14592/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepak Gaur, Mr. J.
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Mr.Silky
Sukanya Ms. Aastha Anand and Mr.
Slaanvi Alok, Advocates.

+ CRL.REV.P. 42/2020

**THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA), DIRECTOR OF
ENFORCEMENT**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav
Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepak Gaur, Mr. J.
Sharma, Advocates.
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Special
Counsel, ED.

versus

SHRI LAV KUMAR SAKSENA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Mr.Silky
Sukanya Ms. Aastha Anand and Mr.



Slaanvi Alok, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 23rd August, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 22, 2024/RK