



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 CRL.M.A.

11061/2018 CRL.M.A. 14592/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for  
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar &  
Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs. (thru  
VC)

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Bandhu, Mr. Ajit Kumar  
Singh and Ms. Priyanka Singh,  
Advocates (thru VC)

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**  
**27.11.2024**

%

1. Counsel for the parties submits that the matter is already fixed for 10<sup>th</sup> February 2025.
2. Accordingly, list on 10<sup>th</sup> February 2025, the date already fixed.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**NOVEMBER 27, 2024/sm**