



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 and CRL.M.A. 15835/2015, CRL.M.A.
11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Ajit K. Singh, Ms. Priyanka
Singh, Ms. Anukriti Tiwary and Ms.
Aastha Anand Srivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
10.02.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsel appearing for the CBI, list on 3rd March, 2025.
2. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to any of the parties.
3. Parties are directed to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation, if any, before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025
NA/mk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)