



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015, CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 & 11061/2018
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Shaish Kholi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA
ORDER
03.03.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for petitioner as well as respondents seek time to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation in terms of order dated 10.02.2025.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 22.05.2025.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 3, 2025

p