



\$~50 & 51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015& CRL.M.A. 15835/2015, CRL.M.A.  
11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudhaman Bhardwaj, SPP, Mr.  
Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav  
Bhardwaj, Mr. Amit Kumar Rana,  
Adv.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr.  
Shrish Kohli, Adv. For R-2 through  
VC.

51

+ CRL.REV.P. 42/2020

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA),  
DIRECTOR OF ENFORCEMENT .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SC.

versus

SHRI LAV KUMAR SAKSENA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shrish Kohli, Adv. For R-2  
through VC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **22.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/CBI seeks time to place on record written submissions in terms of order dated 03.03.2025. Let

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:46:42*



the same be done before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 26.11.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**MAY 22, 2025/kr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*

*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 26/05/2025 at 11:46:42*