



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015 & CRL.M.A. 15835/2015, 11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Singh Bharadwaj,
SPP with Mr. Kushagar Kr. And Mr.
Amit Kr. Rana, Adv.

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rewant Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**
26.11.2025

It is already 04:45 p.m.

No time left.

List on 11.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/dss