



\$~86 & 87

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 685/2015& CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 & CRL.M.A.  
11061/2018

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Shirish Kohli and Mr. Baisalehi  
Rout, Advocates

87

+ CRL.REV.P. 42/2020  
THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (PMLA), DIRECTOR OF  
ENFORCEMENT .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SC  
versus

SHRI LAV KUMAR SAKSENA & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Shirish Kohli and Mr. Baisalehi  
Rout, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**11.03.2026**

%

1. A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of learned counsel for respondent on the ground that he is in some personal difficulty today.
2. List on 12.05.2026.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MARCH 11, 2026/rr/pb**