



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 685/2015& CRL.M.A. 15835/2015 & CRL.M.A. 11061/2018**  
**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP

versus

**LAV KUMAR SAXENA & ANR**  
.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Shrish Kohli, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**12.05.2026**  
List on 11.08.2026.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**MAY 12, 2026/sw**